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June 2025

Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment on Bank Tariff Guide for 
Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers

Hang Seng Bank Limited (“the Bank”) would like to notify you of amendments to the Bank Tariff Guide 
for Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers that will take effect from 1 July 2025 
(“Effective Date”). The summary of the amendments’ key features is provided below:

Item Prevailing Revised

Non-listed Bonds/CD/Other Structured Products (Other Services)

Certificate of Account Balance HK$100 per certificate (HK$100 
for each additional account)

Please refer to Securities 
Services Charges(Applicable to 
Personal Customers):
Hang Seng Bank Website > 
Investment >Securities Services 
> Securities Services Charges

Re-issuance of Transaction 
Advice

HKD$100 per copy

Photocopying of Statement 
(per cycle)

HK$50 per cycle

Account Closure
Within three months of the date of its opening

Integrated Account HK$200 per account Waived

Mortgage Lending Related Services

Change of Guarantor Fee (Valid till 31 July, 2025)

Waived

(Effective on 1 August, 2025)

HK$1,000 per request

Prepayment Handling Fee* (Valid till 31 July, 2025)

In general, the prepayment 
handling fee in the first 3 years 
starts from 0.5% of the prepaid 
amount or HK$800, whichever is 
higher. After the first 3 years, 
HK$800 will be levied on each 
prepayment. For exact fee, 
please refer to the Letter of 
Offer.

(Effective on 1 August, 2025)

In general, the prepayment 
handling fee in the first 2 years 
starts from 0.9% of the prepaid 
amount or HK$800, whichever is 
higher. If partial prepayment 
amount exceeds 90% of loan 
outstanding, Early Redemption 
Penalty will be applied. For exact 
fee, please refer to the Letter of 
Offer.

Early Redemption Penalty* (Valid till 31 July, 2025)

In general, the early redemption 
penalty in the 1st year is 
HK$10,000 or 1% of the original 
loan amount (whichever is 
higher). For exact fee, please 
refer to the Letter of Offer.

(Effective on 1 August, 2025)

In general, the early redemption 
penalty in the 1st year is 1.8% of 
the original loan amount 
(minimum HK$50,000). For the 
2nd year is 0.9% of original loan 
amount or the full amount of 
rebate received (whichever is 
higher). For exact fee, please 
refer to the Letter of Offer.

* This amendment is only applicable to new mortgage application.
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Item Prevailing Revised

Personal Instalment Loan

Late Charge HK$300 per instalment (Valid till 31 August, 2025) 
HK$300 per instalment

(Effective on 1 September, 2025) 
HK$500 per instalment

Personal Revolving Loan

Annual Fee HK$400 (Valid till 31 August, 2025) 
HK$400 
(Effective on 1 September, 2025) 
1% of the credit limit, minimum: 
HK$300, maximum: HK$1,000

Terms and Conditions for Hang Seng Personal Instalment Loan and Hang Seng Personal 
Revolving Loan

Section (I) clause 2: “Default 
Interest and Late charge”

In respect of any monthly 
instalment due but not paid, the 
Borrower shall pay to Hang Seng 
(a) default interest thereon at the 
rate of 2.25% per month from the 
due date of such instalment until 
the date of full payment and (b) a 
late charge in the sum of 
HK$300.

In respect of any monthly 
instalment due but not paid, the 
Borrower shall pay to Hang Seng 
(a) default interest thereon at the 
rate of 2.25% per month from the 
due date of such instalment until 
the date of full payment and (b) a 
late charge in the sum of 
HK$500.

Please note that if you continue to use the above services on or after the effective date, you will be 
deemed to have accepted the amendments. Please also note that if you do not accept the amendments 
in this notice, the Bank may not be able to continue to provide you the relevant services.

From 1 June 2025, you may obtain a copy of the revised Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng Wealth and 
Personal Banking Customer from the Bank’s website (Hang Seng Bank Website > Personal > Service 
Charges) or any branches of the Bank. “Bank Tariff Guide (Effective 24 May 2025)” is available from the 
above website or any branches of the Bank until 31 July 2025.

Also, you may download this customer notice from the Bank’s website (Hang Seng Bank Website > 
Personal > Important notice > Notice of amendment on Bank Tariff Guide) until 31 July 2025. You may 
not be able to access or download the copy of “Bank Tariff Guide (Effective 24 May 2025)” and this 
customer notice after the relevant date(s).

If you have any questions or should you wish to terminate any account, product and/or service, please 
contact your usual representative at Hang Seng Bank Limited or our customer service hotline at 2822 
0228.

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this Notice, the English version 
shall prevail.

Hang Seng Bank Limited
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2025年6月

尊敬的客戶：

有關恒生財富管理及個人銀行業務服務費用簡介的修訂通知

恒生銀行有限公司（「本行」）謹此通知閣下，恒生財富管理及個人銀行業務服務費用簡介將
於2025年7月1日（「生效日期」）起作出修訂。修訂的摘要如下：

項目 修訂前 修訂後

非上市債券、存款證及其他結構式產品（其他服務）

簽發結餘證明 每封 HK$100 

（每一附加戶口多收HK$100）
請參閱證券服務收費一覽（適用
於個人客戶）：
恒生銀行網頁 > 投資 > 證券服務
> 證券服務收費

補發交易通知書 每份HK$100

影印結單（每份）
（每一結單週期作一份計）

每份HK$50

結束戶口 
於開戶後三個月內結束

綜合戶口 每戶 HK$200 豁免
有關樓宇貸款之其他服務

更改擔保人 （適用至2025年7月31日）
豁免

（由2025年8月1日生效）
每次HK$1,000

提前償還貸款費用* （適用至2025年7月31日）
一般情況下，首三年之提前償還
貸款費用為提前償還款額之0.5%

起或HK$800，以較高者為準。
三年後，客戶每次提前償還貸款
則須繳付HK$800。實際費用請
參考貸款條件信。

（由2025年8月1日生效）
一般情況下，首兩年之提前償還
貸款費用為提前償還款額之0.9%

起或HK$800，以較高者為準。
如提前償還款額超過貸款額90%

則會收取提早清贖費用。實際費
用請參考貸款條件信。

提早清贖費用* （適用至2025年7月31日）
一般情況下，第一年之提早清贖
費用為HK$10,000或原貸款額之
1%（以較高者為準）。實際費用請
參考貸款條件信。

（由2025年8月1日生效）
一般情況下，首年之提早清贖費
用為原貸款額之1.8%（最低為
HK$50,000）。第二年為原貸款額
之0.9%或已收取回贈之全數（以
較高者為準）。實際費用請參考
貸款條件信。

* 此修訂只適用於新按揭申請。
私人分期貸款

逾期還款手續費 每期HK$300 （適用至2025年8月31日） 
每期HK$300

（由2025年9月1日生效） 
每期HK$500
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項目 修訂前 修訂後

私人循環貸款

年費 HK$400 （適用至2025年8月31日）
HK$400

（由2025年9月1日生效）
信用額的 1%，最低將收取
HK$300；最高將收取HK$1,000

恒生私人分期貸款及恒生私人循環貸款條款及細則

第 (I)節第2項：「逾期利息及
手續費」

「借款人」另需就任何逾期的每月
還款向「恒生」支付 (a) 由逾期當
日至該期還款實際全數清還之
日止，按月息2.25%計算之逾期
還款利息；及 (b)逾期還款手續費
HK$300。

「借款人」另需就任何逾期的每月
還款向「恒生」支付 (a) 由逾期當
日至該期還款實際全數清還之
日止，按月息2.25%計算之逾期
還款利息；及 (b) 逾期還款手續費
HK$500。

請注意，如閣下於生效日期當日或之後繼續使用以上服務，將被視為接受有關修訂。請同
時注意，如閣下不接受載於本通知的修訂，本行可能無法繼續為閣下提供有關服務。

閣下可於2025年6月1日起於本行網頁（本行網頁>個人理財>重要通告>服務收費）或於本行
分行下載或索取經修訂的服務費用簡介，而”服務費用簡介（2025年5月24日起生效）”可於
2025年7月31日或之前於上述網頁或於本行分行下載或索取。閣下亦可於2025年7月31日或
以前於本行網頁（本行網頁>個人理財>重要通告>有關恒生財富管理及個人銀行業務服務
費用簡介的修訂通知）下載此客戶通知。有關日子後客戶未必能夠查閱或下載 ”服務費用簡
介（2025年5月24日起生效）”的副本及此客戶通知。

如閣下有任何疑問，或有意終止任何戶口、產品或服務，請聯絡本行職員或致電客戶服務
熱線2822 0228。恒生財富管理及個人銀行業務

本通知中英文版本如有歧義，概以英文版為准。

恒生銀行有限公司謹啟
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